

San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District

## **NOTICE OF CANCELLATION**

## **CENTRAL REGION HEARING BOARD**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the scheduled <u>Wednesday, November</u> <u>19, 2003</u> meeting of the Central Region Hearing Board <u>will not be held</u> because no items were submitted for placement on the agenda.

The Central Region Hearing Board is tentatively scheduled to meet on December 17, 2003 at 10:00 a.m. or as soon thereafter as may be heard. Meeting location: Central Region Office, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Governing Board Room, Fresno, CA.

The Chair, James V. Glaser, MD, Central Region Hearing Board, has been duly notified.

Sissy Smith Clerk to the Boards San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District Dated: November 17, 2003

Central Region Office 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 (559) 230-6000 FAX (559) 230-6062 Southern Region Office 2700 "M" Street, Suite 275 Bakersfield, CA 93301-2370 (661) 326-6900 ♦ FAX (661) 326-6985